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APPLICATION OF

Hoont ear) Chitt.

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

CARLISLE, PENNSYLVANIA
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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL

(For a child enrolled at an Ageney.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the eare, edueation, and maintenance

in the United States Indian School at Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

e Cy/ulz/ v A I e ot e /f?/

{Name of ehild) (Bex)

NAME OF FATHER. I Living or TRIBE BAND DEGREE OF
{Both lndian and Eoglish.) | Dead INDIAN BLOOD
A = i j— e e e e C P A i S

=

NAAME OF MOTHE..R.

& [Parant, gnavdian, or next of km]

envollment in said sehool for a period of five (5) years and also obligate myself to abide by all the rules and regulations

for Indian selools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

| TIATE OE DATE OF =
| ENROLLMENT [ DISCHARGE

NAME OF SCHOOL GRADE

‘&?e;;}( ook Pwasaiy 770 508 | L. ) Gl

TR RE T T R R

M@i/&m 1987 | Lend F Cplote|

Two witnesses: %




PHYSICIANS® CERTIiFICATE.

I aénlfy certily that T Lhave this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposeld for transfer and find
7% *~to be in proper physical condition to attend sehinol, and not afflicted with tuberculosis or any disease which

would be a menace to the Lealth of octher pupils.

e N e M A s

1 Ageney

was vo.untary, ay] I yecommend the t

Thin = et idaynal = B 20 A g

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agenecy records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by
law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

NOTE

Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Prefevably fourteen to eighieen. Students must be at least one-fourth Indian, pre-
ferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given consideration. An industrial course only can be laken
and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional cases.
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INDORSEMENTS

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a sehool beyond the State or Territory
in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if either of
them are living, and if neither of them are living without the voluntary eonsent of the next of kin of such child. Such
consent shall be made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his
cortificate that such consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to induce by with-
holding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the removal of any
Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation, (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any Btate or Territory to a school in

any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—
A pupil who has been vegularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other nonreservation
<¢hool without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will

be held to striet accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.
An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, personally sign the

application form on its being changed to suit the case.
This form is to be used only in transfers from reservation or Indian schools to nonreservation schools.
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Blackfeet Ageney, !_ Jg%;}?1913 iﬂ
Browning, Montana, “139
July 18,1913,

M.Friedman, Esq.,

Supt.™ndian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:
T am returning herewith Checks Nos.20950, 20951,

20962 and 11798 forwarded to me with your letter of June
16,1912. I have mede every effort to locate James Bearchild
but find he is not in this section of the country. He is
thought to be some place in the eaet. He told some parties
when he left here that he was going back to Carlise.

Very respectfully,

- i T d44 I - wd
" G P

Supt.& Spl.Disb.Agefit.

v

}
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February lst, 1917,

Mr Wnltor.ﬁqcxintock,
mﬁ%rﬁén Avenue, = -

begt Epd, Fittsburgh, Pa.

Dear Sir: \

i pid . I have your 1ntttr datad January alst making
1nqg1zy relative to 2 Blackfoot Inaian by ths name of J w&wa
Bearchild.

R
I have to infom you that James Bearchild was
enrolled as a pupil here on the cht of Boaeabar, 1907+ BHe
remained here until January 23rd, 1911 “when he deserted

- m:;ynt readmitted on the 8th of January,

1813 end ran away aéaiﬁ just two days after this date, He
is enrolled as & Blackfoot Indien from Montana. James was
not & very relisble pupil and the reports which have come
to us since he left the school, have not been very much to
his ocredit.

Regretting that I cznnot recommend this fellow
to you, I anm,

Very truly yours,

D:R Chief Clerk in Charge.



WALTER McCLINTOCK
AMBERSON AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA.

January 37, 7917,

Pear Sir:

Please advise as tc whether you have had in your
school a Plackfoet Tndian by the name ¢f Jim Rear Child.
He says that he went to Carlise in 7907, and has remained
there until June 1916. Tf you know of this man will vou
kindly send information as to his record while with you and

his character.

Vour2722;zﬁiruly

»

Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
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Jan. 30th, 1915,

| James Baarohild,‘

Browning, Montana,

Degr Sir:

Replying to your letter of January the 25th, this
is to advise that during all the various times you were
present at Carlisle there was received here but one check
from the Supsrintendent of the Blackfeet Agency. It was
‘for an amcunt of $53.64 end was credited to your account
~on November the 22md of 1911,

There_is_bging enclosed herewith & check for an
amonht of 659 cenfa, which represents interest that has
aecumulated.éhd_which agein didsea out your account here.

Very truly yours,
_ Exncl. |
HKM . . : ~ Supervisor in Charge.
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Dot BAO%, 1WA%.

Bry Evthur 7. M’?w‘.!ma%@,

I retwrn €0 yout herewlsh the Buriisate of
$he aprifestion yan g0 Yindly subhsléled me 4o
ooavey the tramnfar 4o Ceritale of Prad Bip Ton,
e residemt sohon) rheslolan mads an axesinetion
af the pours man fodar and has soted on the ooy
of ﬁim sprlioetion hism spovewal in oo S ao Pred's
phyaioal sendition ds sonoeraed,.

Vary Srely powrd,

Wy damr v, Shoomaker

The shove copy of & letter 1 &n edlresning to
Superintendent MoPatridge will indloate thet Pred Big
——— mm Tou for Whe kind wnaistane

| for %h aede tance you ga
in arranging the same and hoping that favorable rmn
ean be mado moon, I en,

Very reapecifully,
Ssant.



Oc%s Elst, 1913,

Mr, Arthur B. MoRatridgey - . o Looio
Superintendent, The Blackfeet Ageney,
Browning, Mont. '

My dear Sir:

I thank you for yoﬁr'letter 62 Ootbbér the 18%th,
with which vou transmitted me cheoks aigned by James
Bearchild and made payeble to the Great Northern By, 00,
for an amount of 552.96 and to the Fennsylvania ¥, R, Gq;_
for an amount of 18.68, respectively. Check No, 11?98,_.
for an amount of th@.'ftjr-eight centis, is ba_i.ng r@tm'ned”
herewith for Bearchild's andorgamant, aolthat it oen then
be turned over to the lr, Henderson vho is now Superin-
fondent &b the Cherokes Agemay in North Carolinss -

Ix'yoﬁuwilz refar to my'letter of June the 16%h you
will finﬂ a fnll explanation regarding the amounts included
in the two checks that ha&ve been properly executed by Bear-
child. It wes as follows:

©ni would thenk yow to secure James Bearchild's

- signature on the checks, Nos. 20,980 and 20,961
enciosed herewith., Also his signature and en-



Mr, Arthur E. MoPatridge.

dorsement to check Mo, 11,796,
The cheak Tor $6.66 is o pey for transport-
atdon that was placed for James's refurn fron
Pitteburgh to Carlisle when he beoama stranded
there on one ol his many tripe afier feperting
here. The check for §62,96 is to pay for {rans-
portation dhat wes placed a% Browning for hise
returm %o aohoo} lest January.

Phe check for $13,27 is for the balence 0
the gom S mente ereddt in owr school hank,
" Hop n?nghak-thia‘anthﬁr een he arrenged at an
garly date thru yowr so-operabion, I remain,”

Unier fate of July the £8%h T wrote to the 0ffiee

8t Weshington regarding the cheels ve Perrod to in this letter
apd the paragraph below will indicate to James what use is

%0 be made of the cheok for thirty-eight cente to vhieh X

dogize %o have you sacure his endorgement: "
#The cheek for an awount of thirty—oi§ht geni®
{s to veimbuwse Mr, Renderson, now erpleyod ed . .
fthe Cherokee ney in North Oarolina, Tor ex-
perses ingurre ‘iﬂ-§oing to Far-isburgs. Fenn- . .
8 1v%n1§,_to_br1ng Janes to Cerlisle, after nobl-
ﬁh?a 1gﬁ-had=%bmnrr$@aived:tha# he wes in trouble
ETe. ,

Very respeetfully,

B0le:: 11 g r SLERE % :
ormdiBle oi . ia A R W lsupériaéﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁtt
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% DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

The Blackfeet Indian Agency.
Browning, Mont., Oct. 18 1913.

/o M, Friwvdman,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
' Carlisle, Pa.
Sir:

I have this day succeeded in getting Jamee Bear Child
to sign the checks in compliance with your request in your
letter of Sept. 17th. Check #30952 in the sum of $13.37
was duly turned over to James Rear Child; The other chefks are
returned herewithe.

Jamee did not want to eign the two checks, #30950-51, as
he claims that there ie some mistake about this, as he does not
understand why the amdunts of these checks should be pald teo
the Penna R. R, Co. and the Great Northern R. R. Co., respect-
ively; he signed these checks under protest, and asked that
an explanation be made as to why this sum is not turned over
to him, instead of being paid to the two railroad companies.

As this matter was not explained to me in your letter I was
unable to make the matter clear to him, Kindly give me such
information as is necessary, in order that I may make this

matter clear to Jamees Bear Child.

Very resPecE;n;lif%;?

McF/S  Enc - Supt. and Spl. Digh. Agt.




Jemes Bearchild's
bank account. July 88th, 191%.

The Honorable,
Comnissioner of Indian Affairs,
Vashington, D. C.

Sir:

I respectfully submit herewith correspondence
that has passed between this office and Superintendemt
MePatridze of the Blackfeot Agency at Brovning, Montana,
regarding several amounts that are due end remein unpaid
in connection with trensportation that was furnished to
Jamos Bearchild Auring the time ho was connecied with $this
school as & student.

The check for an smount of thirty-cight conpe
is to reimburse Mr. Hoenderson, ncw cmployed at the Cherokee
Agency in Horth Carolima, Lor ecxpenses incwred in going
to Harrisburg, Pennsylvenia, to¢ hring James to Cerlisle,
afier notification had been received that he wes in {trouble
there, ‘ -

For the reason that James cannot be located it
18 reppectfully requested that I be authorized to sign the
checks and to settle the aoaunnﬁa;

Very respectfully,

HEM. Superintendent.



b ‘- 0& I.HDMN ,;1;
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S JUL 301913

Hr, Arthur =. ﬁbF&tridgg
Superintendent, The Blsckfeet Ageney,
Browniﬂg, Montansa,

Wy dear Sir:

I would thank you %o seeure Jamos Bearw
child's signature on the cheeks, Nos, 20,950 end 20,951.
enclosed herewith, - Isc his gigneture and endoreemont
to ¢heack No, 11,798,

The check for 8.60 is to psy for transporta-
tion that was placed for James's return from Pittsburgh
to Carlisle when he bPecame siranded there on one of his
meny trips after deserting here. The cheek for 352,95 is
to pay for tremeportetion that was placed et Browning for
his return to school last January.

The check for 515.27 is for +the balance to the
young man's oredit im our school bank.

Horing that this matter can be arranged st an
carly date thru your co-operation, I remain,

Very truly yours,
Encls. |
HE. Superintendent.



Carlisle, Pa. September 19th, 1913
Jas, Bsarchlld,
Crow Ag'eoy, ﬂbnt.

Daar ailr:

There i3 herewith enclosed check for $1.12 closing
your account, Pleass sign the face of check before presenting

for paymant.

Your friend,

8/u Superintendent.



 Augnst 26th, 1915,

Mr. Jerome T, Hart,
Clerk in Charge, Blrokfeet Agency,
Browning, Hont,

iy dear 8ir;

I thank you for the information you cone
veyed to mo in your Pavor of August the £0th. The
checks drawvn on James Bearchild's sccount were sent
to the 0ffice at VWashington soon after they wore re-
turned to me by Superintendent MoFatridge, and I am
now requesting that they shall be returned to me. I
will then forward them for James's signature.

Very respectfully,

HK, Superintendent,

LD



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Blackfeet Agency,
Browming, Mont., Aug. 20, 1913,

supt. Mose Friedman,
Carlisle, Penn.
Sir:

James Bearchild has returned to this Agency ané now requests
me to have you return to me checks that I returned to you on July
18th.

Very resectfully,

4 F 4
o A /
b 2P g y

Lo o

: AG72 1
Clerk in charge.

7

|'[r‘.



r. Arthur 7. MeFatridge,
Superintendent, The Blackfeet Agency,
: Frowning, Moni.

My dear Sir:

neferring further to your Mr. Hart's letter
of Angust the ?O’t‘ﬁz and ry reply thereto on Auguat
the 25th, I again submit herewith the cheecks thatb
have been drewn on James Resrchild's account in our
school bank., Checks Nos,. 11798, 20950 and 20951
should be returned %o mo after they have been signed.
Check Ho., 20882, for an amount of 3135.27, is to cover
the balance to Bearchild's credit and may be handed
to him,

Thanking you for your co-operation in this mat-
ter, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Encls,
"R, Superintendent.



PurlL /. 22z

TRADE, oA rt -l cer At = .

ABILITY

ConNDUCT

REMARKS //’/-‘ Z = ‘5_ e

INSTRUCTOR ... t-Lé’é’ /‘% G~ Tt




Name of Student,_+ (7 VL0 &AJ OUV)K/Q J[_ﬂ

ge at Date of
Entrance / 6 Entl?agceo{)—ﬁ/b — Q }"-/ 90 7 Shop JAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY
atron Locality , | : | | |
Days in
W Sehtal
Address R. R. Station
: y . Conduct
Recommended by ! & Grade il (,r
School Ability
Grade of Home urgh
(_'ﬂ' . Health
68 & ArXlr o
Date Earnings

ill‘ f\ H Raturneﬁ,\ | {:

Date o =
Outing% - \.f

YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO,, ROCHESTER, N. Y.

1909 wages

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

JUNE

JULY AUG.

AT
Al 2
b, 7

&
o7

SEPT.

OCT.

3 758

Home Addr«ss%’"" @,&M(LLJLJ @'m‘an,q %/Tﬂbegwm

TOTAL OR
Vi | BECS mma

| A4T017 ™. 4-O0 o



Name of Student

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address Tribe
e ¥ Eneof Shop JAN. | FEB. | MAR. | APR. | MAY | JUNE | JULY | AUG. | SEPT. OCT. NOV. | DEC. | pVLRAGE
Pati
atron Looality Days in
School
Address R. R. Station '
Conduct
Recommended by Grade in ;
School Ability |
Grade of Home Church
Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting B Returned Wages
|
i
|
E ]
1
i
'1
i
i i
!
| -
\ |
= : — yTYT T




fov, 28nd, 1913,

lrs James E, Henderson,
Superintendent, The Cherokee Agency,
Ghﬂmkﬁﬁ; E. ﬂn

My dear Mr, Henderson:

I have finally succeeded in saecuring James
Boarohild's aignature to & number of checlks drawm
on his acoount in ocur School Bank. A8 near 6 it
¢an be detormined one of them was drawn to reirburse
you for an amount of 38 cents, an indebtedness yon
incurred in teking & trip to Harrishurg to seo Jemen
aftor he had besone strénded there. Jamed has en=
dorsed the cheek in rowr favor and it is being sent
to you herewith,

Very traly vours,
1 emsl,
HEN. Superintendent,
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Blackfeet Agency,
Browning, Montana, Nov. 18, 1913.

Mr. M. Friedman »
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

My dear Sir:-

Complying with your request of recent
date, I return herewith, properly endorsed, check No.
11798, by James Bearchild in the sum of 38 cents, same
being dated September 26, 1910.

VYery respeotful%é,

& Spl. Disb. Agﬂgﬁ%zo

7 ;/ 2/
PH Supt.

Enecl. 1.
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